Board of Studies – Orthopaedics



Subharti Medical College

Recognized by Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. Letter No. U.12012/69/96-ME(P) Website: www.medical.subhartl.org, e-mail: medical@subhartl.org, Ph.: 0121-3055000 (Extr: 2118), Telefax: 0121-2439127, 2439067 A constituent College of

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

(Established under U.P. Govt. Act no. 29 of 2008 and approved under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) Subhartipuram, Delhi-Haridwar Meerut Bypass Road, NH-58, Meerut - 250 005, Website : www.subharti.org

Department of

THOPAEDICS

Ref.: SMC/Ortho/BOS/2023/4

Date: 16th September, 2023



Tel. : 2439150 (Extn. 3567) e-mail : smc_orthopaedics2001@rediffmail.com

To,

All Faculty Members Department of Orthopaedics Subharti Medical College, Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, Meerut

Sub.: Board of Studies Meeting.

Dear All,

You are request to make yourself available to attend the Board of Studies meeting of Department of Orthopaedics to discuss the following agenda :

Agenda 1. - To confirm the minutes of the previous Board of Studies meeting.

Agenda 2. - To report action taken on the minutes of the previous Board of Studies meeting.

Agenda 3. - Introduction of new Value Added Course.

Agenda 4. - Any change in competency as per the CBME guidelines for upcoming session.

Agenda 5. - Discussion ongoing research activities.

Agenda 6. - Any other items with the permission of the Chairperson.

Date of Meeting	:	18th September 2023	
Time	:	8:30am	
Venue	:	Ortho OPD Teaching Room	

Thanking you

(Dr. Parwej Ahmed) Frof & Head



Subharti Medical College

Recognized by Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Weifare, Govt. Letter No. U.12012/69/96-ME(P) Netsite: www.medical.subtarti.org, e-mail: medical.gsubtarti.org, Ph.: 0121-3055000 (Extr: 2118), Telefax: 0121-2439127, 2439067 A constituent College of

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

(Established under U.P. Govt. Act no. 29 of 2008 and approved under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) Subhartipuram, Delhi-Haridwar Meerut Bypass Road, NH-58, Meerut - 250 005, Website : www.subharti.org

Department of

HOPAEDICS

Ref.: SMC/Ortho/BOS/2023/5

Date: 18th September, 2023

Tel. : 2439150 (Extn. 3567) e-mall : smc_orthopaedics2001@rediffmail.com

To,

The Principal Subharti Medical College, Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, Meerut

Sub.: Minutes of Board of Studies Meeting.

Sir,

A meeting of the Board of Studies, Department of Orthopaedics was held on 18/9/2023. The meeting was attended by :

- 1. Dr. Parwej Ahmed (Professor) (Prof. & Head)
- 2. Prof. Kamal Swarn (Professor) Member
- 3. Dr. Avinash Rastogi (Professor) Member
- 4. Dr. Gaurav Menwal (Asso. Professor) Member
- 5. Dr. Rahul Kumar Gupta (Asstt. Professor) Member
- 6. Dr. Azad Khan (Asstt. Professor) Member
- 7. Dr. Raman Jindal (Asstt. Professor) Member
- 8. Dr. Vishvendra (Asstt. Professor) Member
- 9. Dr. Shashank Tomar (Asstt. Professor) Member

The topics of agenda were taken as follows :

Agenda 1. - To confirm the minutes of the previous Board of Studies meeting. - Yes

Agenda 2. - To report action taken on the minutes of the previous Board of Studies meeting. - Yes

Agenda 3. - Introduction of new Value Added Course. - No

Agenda 4. - Any change in competency as per the CBME guidelines for upcoming session. - No

Agenda 5. - Discussion ongoing research activities. - Yes

Agenda 6. – Any other items with the permission of the Chairperson. – We are planning to do a workshop.

Thanking you

(Dr. Parwej Ahmed) Prof. & Head





Subharti Medical College

Recognized by Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. Letter No. U.12012/69/96-ME(P) Website: www.medical.subhartl.org, e-mail: medical@subhartl.org, Ph.: 0121-3055000 (Extr: 2118), Telefax: 0121-2439127, 2439087 A constituent College of

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

(Established under U.P. Govt. Act no. 29 of 2008 and approved under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) Subhartipuram, Delhi-Haridwar Meerut Bypass Road, NH-58, Meerut - 250 005, Website : www.subharti.org 14

٨

Where Education is a Passion

Constituent Colleges / Faculties of the University:

Subharti Dental College (Estd. 1997)

Jyotirao Phule Subharti College of Physiotherapy (Estd. 1999)

Subharti Medical College (Estd. 2000)

Panna Dhai Maa Subharti Nursing College (Estd. 2000)

Sardar Patel Subhartl Institute of Law (Estd. 2002)

Chhatrapati Shahuji Subharti Institute of Technology & Engl. (Estd. 2005)

Aoharya Vishnu Gupta Subharti Institute of Management & Commerce (Estd. 2007)

Utkalmani Gopabandhu Faculty of Education (Estd. 2008)

Ganech Shankar Vidyarthi Subharti Institute of Journalism & Mass Communication (Estd. 2008)

Department of Physical Education (Estd. 2008)

Department of Library Solence (Estd. 2008)

Kharvel Subharti College of Pharmaoy (Estd. 2009)

Nandial Bose Subharti Institute of Fine Arts & Fashion Design (Estd. 2009)

Bhikaji Cama Subharti Institute of Hotel Management (Estd. 2009)

Faculty of Arts & Social Science (Estd. 2009)

Department of Para Medical Solence (Estd. 2009)

Maharshi Aurobindo Subharti Institute of Naturopathy & Yogle Solence (Estd. 2011)

Keral Verma Faculty of Science (Estd. 2013)

Ref.: SMC/Ortho/BOS/2023/6 Date: 18th September, 2023

1 11 e-mail : eme_onkeysedies2001@rediffmail.com DEPARTMENT OF THOPAEDIC SURGERY

Tel.: 2430120 (Eeste, 3267)

ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF BOARD OF STUDIES MEETING ON 22/4/22

Action Taken Report on minutes of Board of Studies meeting held on 22/4/22, in the department library.

All the Board of Studies Member attended the meeting.

S. No.	Agenda Topic	Decision	Outcome/Result
Agends 1	Any change in the Curriculum - MBBS course	No change	NA
Agends 2	Any change in the Curriculum - MS course	No change	NA
Agenda 3	Names of U.G. Examiners for University Examination (5 External, 5 Internal).	The List was discussed & finalized.	List was sent to Principal & Dean, S.M.C., Meerut
Agenda 4	Names of P.G. Examiners for University Examination (5 External, 5 Internal).	The List was discussed & finalized.	List was sent to Principal & Dean, S.M.C., Meerut
Agenda 5	Names of Evaluators of P.G. Thesis (5 External)	The List was discussed & finalized.	List was sent to Principal & Dean, S.M.C., Meerut
Agenda 6	Any new courses.	None	None
Agenda 7 Any other Agenda.		None	None

Thanking you

(Dr. Parwej Ahmed)

Prof. & Head